REPUBLICAN PARTY PRECINCT DELEGATES
AUGUST PRIMARY, 2022
	CANDIDATE
	ADDRESS
	E-MAIL ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBER

	BROOMFIELD:
	 6 DELEGATES
	

	Linda Richardson
	3033 S Coldwater Rd, Lot 72
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	lmrtts@gmail
(989) 621-6318

	CHIPPEWA #1:
	 6 DELEGATES
	

	Kurt D Fisher
	3497 S Loomis Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	kfisher@lvmnet.com
(989) 289-2134

	Larry Borton
	7873 E Little Elk Dr
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	lgbhunting@gmail.com
(989) 572-8037

	April L Borton
	7873 E Little Elk Dr
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	aprilborton@gmail.com
(989) 444-2294

	Jay Michaud
	8824 E Pickard Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	jaymichaud@outlook.com
(989) 772-2730

	CHIPPEWA #2:
	 4 DELEGATES 
	

	Kyle L White
	1155 Whitetail trl
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	kwhite@thefisher.co
(989) 330-9311

	CITY OF MT PLEASANT #1:
	 4 DELEGATES  
	

	
	
	

	CITY OF MT PLEASANT #2:
	 4 DELEGATES
	

	Russell D. Hyde
	605 S Fancher St.
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	russ@hydeaway.com
(989) 488-7663

	Robin Stressman
	215 E Chippewa St
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	robin@mtpleasant.net
(989) 773-4387

	Steven M Stressman
	215 E Chippewa St
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	stress@mtpleasant.net
(989)289-3309

	CITY OF MT PLEASANT #3:
	 6 DELEGATES
	

	Douglas Davis Jr 
	1106 E Lincoln St
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	davisdgop@gmail.com
(989) 745-4612

	Dawn L Betha
	407 West Dr
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	dawnbetha@yahoo.com
(760) 519-1215

	Erin Zimmer
	517 E Grand Ave
Mt Pleasant, MI 48858
	erinzimmer@charter.net
(989) 430-8255

	Amy M Ervin
	1669 E Gaylord St
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	amyervin111@yahoo.com
(989) 506-6620

	CITY OF MT PLEASANT #4:
	 5 DELEGATES
	

	Diane Anderman
	1211 Fairfield Dr
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	Diane3357@hotmail.com
(989) 289-0192

	Brian Rush
	1103 Fairfield Dr
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	brush@thefisher.co
(989) 506-4899

	CITY OF MT PLEASANT #5:
	 4 DELEGATES
	

	Aaron J White
	1024 Canal St
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	awhite@thefisher.co
(989) 330-2346

	Cindy Walz
	804 S Fancher
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	cindywalz77@gmail.com
(989) 506-1703

	COE #1:
	5 DELEGATES
	

	Marsha Cline
	480 W Wright Ave
Shepherd, MI  48883
	mlcline19@yahoo.com
(989) 621-6102

	COE #2:
	4 DELEGATES
	

	Paul C Kruska
	9070 E Jerseyville Rd
Shepherd, MI  48883
	pkruska@yahoo.com
(989) 828-5103

	COLDWATER: 
	2 DELEGATE
	

	
	
	

	DEERFIELD #1:
	6 DELEGATES
	

	Douglas Moore
	3169 S Nottawa Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	dmoore@thefisher.co
(989) 330-2932

	DEERFIELD #2:
	4 DELEGATES
	

	Frank Engler
	1798 W River Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	fsengler@yahoo.com
(989) 330-4501

	Mary Boge
	1350 S Vandecar Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI 48858
	pthspmb@gmail.com
(989) 824-0858

	Stacie L Pratt
	5229 W River Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	spjctp@aol.com
(989) 621-9309

	Brent Fisher
	5515 W River Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	bdfisher78@gmail.com
(989) 621-3162

	DENVER:
	3 DELEGATES
	

	John J Pedjac
	6681 E Weidman Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	jpedjac@gmail.com
(989) 429-7544

	FREMONT:
	5 DELEGATES
	

	Brian Horanoff
	11497 S. Woodruff Rd.
Blanchard, MI  49310
	brianhoranoff15@gmail.com
(989) 621-3856

	Donald Eckland
	634 W Chapman Rd.
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	donaldeckland@gmail.com
(989) 866-2748

	Debra Horanoff
	11497 S Woodruff
Blanchard, MI  49310
	N/A
(989) 621-3854

	Luke Sawyer
	7391 S Nottawa Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	lukesawyer22@yahoo.com
(989) 859-1699

	Barbara Sawyer
	7391 S Nottawa Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	barblabree@gmail.com
(989) 330-2332

	GILMORE:
	5 DELEGATES
	

	Penny L Murphy
	11104 N Fordyce Rd
Farwell, MI  48622
	murph6684@yahoo.com
(989) 339-6825

	Kristine M Carr
	4953 W Grass Lake Rd
Lake, MI  48632
	basicbabe27@yahoo.com
(989) 429-2835

	ISABELLA:
	6 DELEGATES
	

	Christine McKnight
	2910 N Mission Rd
Rosebush, MI  48878
	pinkangelmck@yahoo.com
(989) 954-2999

	Michael McConnell
	5635 N Mission 
Rosebush, MI  48878
	mikem@mcconnellfarmsupply.com
(989) 433-5441

	Rebecca McConnell
	5635 N Mission 
Rosebush, MI  48878
	mcconnellmomof4@yahoo.com
(989) 433-5441

	LINCOLN:
	7 DELEGATES
	

	Alecia Devantier
	6713 S Crawford Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	alecia@lilybug.com
(989) 773-2670

	Robert Devantier
	6713 S Crawford Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	robert@lilybug.com
(989) 773-2670

	NOTTAWA:
	8 DELEGATES 
	

	Kevin Salisbury 
	2864 W Weidman Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	logjammerKLC@gmail.com
(989) 513-6131

	Steven G Weber
	2589 N Johnson
Weidman, MI  48893
	stevengweber@gmail.com
(989) 330-3075

	Mason Straus
	746 S Johnson Rd
Weidman, MI  48893
	Straus.Mason13@gmail.com
(989) 330-9942

	ROLLAND
	4 DELEGATES
	

	
	
	

	SHERMAN #1:
	 5 DELEGATES:
	

	Kim A Fox
	6613 W Little Turtle Way
Weidman, MI  48893
	Efoxkj1@aol.com
(989) 506-1629

	Thomas Anderman
	9977 W Jordan Rd
Weidman, MI  48893
	Farmps347@icloud.com
(989) 954-8413

	Mark Perry
	6934 West Shore Dr
Weidman, MI  48893
	markperry@peoplepc.com
(989) 444-8459

	SHERMAN #2:
	5 DELEGATES:
	

	
	
	

	UNION #1:
	6 DELEGATES
	

	Bree Moeggenberg
	611 S Bamber Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	bmoeggy@yahoo.com
(989) 309-9118

	Jeff Sweet 
	2112 Cobblestone Court
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	jsweet@thefisher.co
(989) 239-1516

	UNION #2:
	7 DELEGATES
	

	Elise L Bennett
	4075 S Isabella Rd, Apt GG5
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	eliselynnbennett@gmail.com
(505) 234-9818

	Ronda Haymaker
	5480 E Valley Rd
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	hayma1rr@cmich.edu
(989) 560-0550

	Alex Phelps
	2627 S Crossway Ln
Mt Pleasant, MI  48858
	alex.haymaker@gmail.com
(989) 954-1730

	UNION #3:
	5 DELEGATES:
	

	
	
	

	VERNON:
	4  DELEGATES 
	

	Lee A Bean
	6675 N Whiteville Rd
Rosebush, MI  48878
	lee@jeffbean.net
(989) 400-2328

	Jeffrey R Bean
	6675 N Whiteville Rd
Rosebush, MI  48878
	jeff@jeffbean.net
(517) 202-9421

	Kelly R. Bean
	1405 E Battle Rd
Rosebush, MI 48878
	kellybean65@gmail.com
(517) 605-7278

	Denise Young-Bean
	1405 E Battle Rd
Rosebush, MI  48878
	denise.youngbean91@gmail.com
(517) 204-6265

	WISE:
	4 DELEGATES
	

	Clarissa Filhart
	9088 N Leaton Rd
Clare, MI  48617
	cookiefil@yahoo.com
(989) 386-2229

	David A Bellingar
	7306 E Battle Rd
Clare, MI  48617
	dabel70x7@yahoo.com
(989) 965-3862

	CITY OF CLARE:
	1 DELEGATE
	

	
	
	



